Crystal O
scillators
CMOS/ 1.8V to 3.3V/ 2.5×2.0mm
Features
•  Miniature ceramic package
2.5 (L) ×2.0 (W) ×0.7 (H) mm (Typ.)
•  Highly reliable with seam welding
•  CMOS output

F ±100 40 to +85G ±  50
6 ±  50 40 to +105
How to Order
KC2520B 25.0000 C 1 E 00
Series
Output Frequency
Output Type (CMOS)
Supply Voltage (1.8V, 2.5V, 3.3V Compatible)
Frequency Tolerance (See Table 1)
Symmetry/ INH Function (45/ 55%)
Individual Specification
(STD Specification is “00”.)
 Packaging (Tape & Reel 2000 pcs./ reel)
Specifications
Item Symbol Conditions Specifications UnitMin. Max.
Output Frequency Range fo 1.5 125 MHz
Frequency Tolerance f_tol
Initial tolerance, Operating tem-
pe ra tu re  r ange ,  Ra ted  power
supply  vo l tage change ,  Aging
(1 year @25°C), Shock and vibration
Temp.: 40 to +85°C 100 +100
×10 6Temp.: 10 to +70°C/
40 to +85°C/ 40 to +105°C 50 +50
Temp.: 10 to +70°C 30 +30
Storage Temperature Range T_stg 55 +125 °C
Operating Temperature Range T_use
Standard Specifications 10 +70
°CExtend (Option) 40 +85
40 +105
Max. Supply Voltage — 1.5 fo 80MHz 0.6 +6.0 V80<fo 125MHz 0.3 +4.0
Supply Voltage VCC +1.6 +3.63 V
Current Consumption
(Maximum Loaded/ 1.6 VCC 2.0V)
ICC
1.5 fo 24MHz — 2.5
mA
24<fo 40MHz — 3.5
40<fo 60MHz — 5.0
60<fo 80MHz — 6.0
80<fo 125MHz — 11.0
Current Consumption
(Maximum Loaded/ 2.0<VCC 2.8V)
1.5 fo 24MHz — 3.0
24<fo 40MHz — 4.5
40<fo 60MHz — 5.5
60<fo 80MHz — 6.5
80<fo 125MHz — 14.0
Current Consumption
(Maximum Loaded/ 2.8<VCC 3.63V)
1.5 fo 24MHz — 3.5
24<fo 40MHz — 5.0
40<fo 60MHz — 6.0
60<fo 80MHz — 8.0
80<fo 125MHz — 17.0
Stand-by Current I_std — 10 A
Symmetry SYM @50%VCC 45 55 %
Rise/ Fall Time
(10% VCC to 90% VCC Maximum Loaded) Tr/ Tf
1.6 VCC 2.0V/ 1.5<fo 80MHz — 6.5
ns2.0<VCC 2.8V/ 1.5<fo 80MHz — 5.0
2.8<VCC 3.63V/ 1.5<fo 80MHz — 4.5
1.6 VCC 3.63V/ 80<fo 125MHz — 4.0
Low Level Output Voltage VOL IOL=4mA — 10%VCC V
High Level Output Voltage VOH IOH 4mA 90%VCC — V